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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 7326.90.9090  

Ms. Tracey Ellman

PBB Group

434 Delaware Ave.

Buffalo, NY 14202

RE:  The tariff classification of connector plate from Canada.

Dear Ms. Ellman:


  In your letter dated September 30, 1994, you requested a tariff classification ruling, on behalf of your client, Gang-Nail Canada, Inc.        

   
  The subject item is called a Gang-Nail Connector Plate.  It is made of galvanized steel with teeth punched out on one side, which is hydraulically pressed into either side of a joint to fasten chord and web members together.  They are used principally in construction for roof or floor framing systems.


  The applicable subheading for the Connector Plate will be 7326.90.9090, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for other articles of iron or steel, other.  The duty rate from Canada will be 2.2% ad valorem.


  This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Section 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


  A copy of this ruling letter should be attached to the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If the documents have been filed without a copy, this ruling should be brought to the attention of the Customs officer handling the transaction.

                          

Sincerely,

                         

Jean F. Maguire


                         
Area Director


                         
New York Seaport              

